

**Court No. - 77**

**Case :- JAIL APPEAL DEFECTIVE No. - 44 of 2025**

**Appellant :- Bhagwan Das**

**Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Aarushi Khare**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.**

**Hon'ble Manoj Bajaj,J.**

Learned counsel for the applicant prays for condonation of delay in filing the appeal, but during the course of hearing, it is not disputed that the application filed under Section 5 Limitation Act, 1963 is without any particulars, much less the length of delay in preferring the appeal.

At this stage, learned counsel prays for withdrawal of the application, with liberty to file a fresh with better particulars.

Ordered accordingly.

**(Order on Appeal)**

Put up this case as fresh on 10th July, 2025.

**Order Date :- 28.4.2025**

Raj