

Court No. - 81

Case :- JAIL APPEAL DEFECTIVE No. - 44 of 2025

Appellant :- Bhagwan Das

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Aarushi Khare

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Manoj Bajaj,J.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that in compliance of the order dated 28.04.2025, the application under Section 5 Limitation Act, 1963 has been filed in the registry but the same is not listed.

Let the application be traced and placed along with the main file on the next date of hearing.

Put up this case as fresh on 01.09.2025.

Order Date :- 17.7.2025

Shiv