



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

JAIL APPEAL DEFECTIVE No. - 44 of 2025

Bhagwan Das

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: Aarushi Khare

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: G.A.

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Office is directed to comply with order dated 17.7.2025 passed by coordinate Bench of this Court.

List this matter after two weeks, as fresh.

October 14, 2025

Dev

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal, J.)