



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

JAIL APPEAL DEFECTIVE No. - 44 of 2025

Bhagwan Das

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Aarushi Khare
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Criminal Misc. Delay Condonation Application:-

Issue notice to the opposite party returnable at an early date.

List this matter after six weeks, as fresh.

November 24, 2025

Dev

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal, J.)