



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**JAIL APPEAL DEFECTIVE No. - 44 of 2025**

Bhagwan Das

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Aarushi Khare  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 93**

**HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.**

As per office report dated 17.02.2026, report regarding service of notice is still awaited.

Let a strict reminder be sent to concerned C.J.M. to ensure service of notice and report by the next date of listing.

List on 12.03.2026.

**(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)**

**February 18, 2026**  
P. Pandey